11/02
Features Benefits
• Better than ±0.25% accuracy • Precise pressure measurement
• FM explosion-proof or FM/SIRA  intrinsically safe • Only unit of its type approved for hazardous areas
• Flange mounting • Easy removal from process
• 4 to 20 mA loop - powered output • Output to DCS or computer system
• 0 - 250 to 0 - 30,000 psi • Choice of pressure ranges
• Side zero and span adjustments • Convenient access, easy to use

Note: 1. Consult factory for available options and alternate full scale settings
2. Model PT253 (0 - 5 Vdc output) and model PT263 (0 - 10 Vdc output) also available. Please consult factory.
Ordering Guide
Model Diaphragm and Material Coating Mounting Configuration
Code Material/Coating Code Mounting
E243 (Blank) 15 - 5 PH SST with DyMax™ coating (Blank) Standard flange (as shown)
(FM Explosion - proof) B 15 - 5 PH SST with Borofuse coating FX Additional flange types (FM and
H Hastelloy (i.e. F1, F2, etc.)
I Inconel Please consult factory
S243 T 15 - 5 PH SST with Titanium Nitride Coating Blank Standard flange as shown
(FM and SIRA
Intrinsically Safe)
Ordering Examples: E243 - 5C - 6/18;    S243 - 5M - 6/30 - C6H;    S243 - 1M - 6/30 - C6 - TC
DYNISCO MODELS E243 & S243
Flange Stem Melt Pressure Transmitters for Hazardous Locations
Pressure Range (psi) Rigid Stem Flexible Stem Lead Length Electrical Connection Thermocouple/RTD
Code Range Code Length Code Length Description Conduit Fitting w/Cable Connectors Code Type
2.5C 0 - 250 42" (standard) Conduit fitting  C6 = PT02A-10-6P TC J
5C 0 - 500 Additional lengths with cable C6G = PT02H-10-6P (Model S242 only)
7.5C 0 - 750 available up to 999" 42" (standard) C6H = PT1H-10-6P
1M 0 - 1,000 C7D = DIN 7 pins
1.5M 0 - 1,500 3 3 " Additional lengths C7T = TAJIMI
3M 0 - 3,000 4 4 " available up to 999" C8 = PCO2E-12-8P
5M 0 - 5,000 6 6 " 30 30 "
7.5M 0 - 7,500 9 9 "
10M 0 - 10,000 12 12 " (For model S242 only)
15M 0 - 15,000
20M 0 - 20,000
30M 0 - 30,000
(M18)